
New Retirees  
 

Rukshad Patel      Professor Accounting 8/10/2023  35 Yrs. 7 Mos. 
Jerold Munoz       Patrolman Police Department 4/27/2023  26 Yrs. 2 Mos. 

Teresa Dietz     Program Support Specialist  5/15/2023  10 Yrs. 3 Mos. 
Lauren Morgan    Professor Speech    8/10/2023  25 Yrs. 11 Mos. 

John Partacz     Associate Professor Computer Information 8/10/2023 t 28 Yrs. 11 Mos. 
Catherine Russo Administrative Assistant Homeland Security   5/16/2023 COD Retirement 24 Yrs. 4 Mos. 

James R. Bente Vice President, Planning & Planning & Institutional 6/29/2023 14 Yrs. - bentej@cod.edu 
Kristine Fay Dean, Business and Business and Applied Science 6/15/2023 24 Yrs. 7 Mos. - faykris@cod.edu 

Robert Dixon-Kolar Associate Professor English 8/10/2023 20 Yrs. 11 Mos. - dixonk@cod.edu 
Mary Anderson Professor English 8/10/2023 23 Yrs. - andersnm@cod.edu 

Thomas Carter Professor Physics 5/27/2023 22 Yrs. - cartert@cod.edu 
Richard Voss Professor Psychology 8/7/2023 31 Yrs. 5 Mos. - vossri@cod.edu 
Sandra Carbon-Sheldon Conference & Events Conference & Events 1/31/2023 18 Yrs. 10 Mos. - 
carbon@cod.edu 

Anna Palarz Custodian I 7/31/2023 14 Yrs. 6 Mos. - palarza@cod.edu 
Thomas Brady Associate Dean, Public Services May 19, 2023 10 Yrs. 1 Mo. - No Email Found 
Julie Gibbs Professor of Biology August 11, 2023 24 Yrs. - gibbsj@cod.edu 

Elaine Nordahl Programmer/Analyst II January 31, 2023 25 Yrs. 1 Mo. - nordahl@cod.edu 
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